



**GIG**  
CYMRU  
**NHS**  
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus  
Cymru  
Public Health  
Wales

## Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

<b>FOI Reference:</b>	<b>FOI 216</b>
<b>Date request received</b>	<b>02/05/2019</b>
<b>Date information is due to be sent</b>	<b>03/06/2019</b>

### Information requested:

Can you please provide me via email with the information concerning the following:

1. Under what contract the printing and fulfilment of the Bowel Screening Wales test kits is awarded?
2. Who the contract for the printing and fulfilment of the Bowel Screening Wales test kits has been awarded to and for what term?
3. How the recent award of a FIT Bowel Screening test kit contract is to be fulfilled and under what contract?

### Information provided for the answer:

The Bowel Screening Wales (BSW) test kit sent to participants consists of Leaflets, Invitation and Cardboard Test kit.

1. The print and fulfilment of the BSW invitation pack has been awarded to CDS under LOT 9 (Managed Services) of the NPS All Wales Printing Services Contract, NPS-CS-0022-15.  
  
The bowel screening test kit was awarded to Alpha Laboratories via an OJEU tender process
2. The print and fulfilment of the Bowel Screening Wales Invitation pack was awarded to CDS in October 2016 for a 3+1+1 term.

The test kit supplied by Alpha Laboratories and was awarded in 2018 for a 3 + 2 year contract

3. The recent award of the FIT Bowel Screening test kit was published via OJEU and awarded to Alpha Labs from 1<sup>st</sup> October 2018 until 31<sup>st</sup> September 2021 with the option to extend for a further 24 months.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor  
Churchill House  
Churchill Way  
Cardiff  
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: [wales@ico.org.uk](mailto:wales@ico.org.uk)